Multi-family dwellings, mobile home parks,
and campgrounds and recreational vehicle parks shall not qualify as Minor Land Developments.

A. Non-Residential Land Developments

1. The gross floor area of all principal structures proposed or existing on the project property does not exceed
one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet.

2. The total number of existing or proposed principal structures on the project parcel does not exceed two (2).

B. Residential Land Developments - The total number of dwelling units on the project parcel does not exceed two
(2).

307.2  Procedure and Other Requirements